<i>j</i>			
APPLICANT INFORM STA for M32 antenna	LATIONEnter a description c	APPLICANT INFORMATIONEnter a description of this application to identify it on the main menu: STA for M32 antenna	on the main menu:
1. Applicant			
Name:	ViaSat, Inc.	Phone Number:	760-476-2583
DBA Name:		Fax Number:	760-929-3941
Street:	6155 El Camino Real	E-Mail:	daryl.hunter@viasat.com
City:	Carlsbad	State:	CA
Country:	NSA	Zipcode:	92009
Attention:	Mr Daryl T Hunter		

IB2015001693

SES-STA-20150918-00598

ViaSat, Inc.

File #SES-STA-BolScolg-COS

Eall Sign

Call Sign

<t

-

Applicant: ViaSat, Inc.

File No.: SES-STA-20150918-00598

Call Sign: E120075

Special Temporary Authority

ViaSat, Inc. ("ViaSat") is granted special temporary authority (STA) for 60 days to operate up to 20 Mantarray model M32 aircraft earth stations (AES) to transmit to the following geostationary-orbit space stations in the following bands: ViaSat-1 (Call Sign: S2747) at 115.1° W.L. using the 28.35-29.1 GHz and 29.5-30.0 GHz (Earth-to-space) frequency bands; WildBlue-1 (Call Sign: S2355) at 111.1° W.L using the 29.5-30.0 GHz (Earth-to-space) frequency band; and ANIK F2 (Call Sign: S2472) at 111.1° W.L. using the 29.5-30.0 GHz (Earth-to-space) frequency band. The AES are authorized to receive transmissions in the 18.3-19.3 GHz and 19.7-20.2 GHz (space-to-Earth) frequency band from WildBlue-1 and ANIK F2. Operations must be in accordance with the technical specifications contained in ViaSat's pending application, SES-MOD-20150911-00584, and are subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Operations must comply with the conditions established for this Call Sign pursuant to radio station authorization of IBFS File Nos. SES-LIC-20120427-00404.
- 2. Operations are on an unprotected and non-harmful interference basis. ViaSat must cease operations immediately upon notification of interference and must immediately inform the Commission, in writing, the event.
- 3. Operations must cease if the antenna skew angle exceeds 55°.
- 4. Grant of this authorization is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding pending applications. E.g. IBFS File Nos. SES-MOD-20150911-00584.
- 5. Any action taken or expense incurred as a result of operations pursuant to this special temporary authority is solely at ViaSat's risk.
- 6. This action is issued pursuant to Section 0.261 of the Commission's rules on delegated authority, 47 C.F.R. § 0.261, and is effective immediately. Petitions for reconsideration under Section 1.106 or applications for review under Sections 1.115 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 1.106, 1.115, may be filed within thirty days of the date of the public notice indicating that this action was taken.

8PZ00-81R 075 Grant Date 10-27-15 (or other identifier) m Dates To: GRANTED n'ernational Bureau